MFx1: s ERFELFR

75 H#4 R4 s %Zﬁ
1 #B4i H ANGUILLIFORMES  #Efifif2} Anguillidae B
241 Anguilla japonica NE
2 ##7% H CYPRINIFORMES i} Cyprinidae I, 7144 Opsariichthys bidens NE
3 TifgfE Zacco platypus NE
4 Hf Mylopharyngodon piceus NE
5 Bl Ctenopharyngodon idellus NE
6 8% Hemiculter leucisculus NE
7 HIZ% Hemiculter bleekeri NE
8 S 2180 Erythroculter mongolicus NE
9 SHBER Culter alburnus NE
10 fiifa Parabramis pekinensis NE
1 KAt Acanthorhodeus \E
macropterus

12 Bt Rhodeus ocellatus NE
13 e\l f Paracanthobrama guichenoti NE
14 SF#M Pseudorasbora parva NE
15 HREATZE Gnathopogon argentatus NE
16 HJEME Hemibarbus labeo NE
17 fififf1 Cyprinus carpio NE
18 tillf4 Carassius auratus NE
19 fifi &1 Aristichthys nobilis NE
20 figff1 Hypophthalmichthys molitrix NE
21 fiflF} Cobitidae Vel Misgurnus anguillicaudatus NE
22 KEERH, Misgurnus mizolepis NE
23 #27% B SILURIFORMES fi; %} Siluridae fi%f4 Silurus asotus NE
24 B 7 K O Silurus meridionalis NE
25 5 Bagridae i Pelteobagrus fulvidraco NE
26 YePEIE L Pelteobagrus nitidus NE

oy R A fl
27 #ifE Monopterus albus NE

SYMBRANCHIFORMES Symbranchidae
28 %578 PERCIFORMES fifF} Serranidae i Siniperca chuatsi NE
29 KHRE, Siniperca kneri NE
30 R g Rl Gobiidae HW)ERFE Rhinogobius similes NE
31 fi4F} Channidae 154# Ophiocephalus argus NE
2 (GRS NPl

ERH Cryptobrachidae K5 Andrias davidianus VU
3 FTEH IRt i

ANURA Bufonidae Bufo gargarizans WM=F LC
34 R} Ranidae fEIHRIE Rana zhenhaienesis W=7 LC
35 MBI Rana nigromaculata = NT
36 Wik 4: 44 Rana hubeinensis M= LC
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37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50
51
52
53
54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

4% B Lacertiformes

iz H SERPENTIFORMES

Bais E
PODICIPEDIFORMES

%52 F SULIFORMES

#87% H PELECANIFORMES

FiERl Rhacophridae

WAL Microhylidae

BEFEFR} GEKKONIDAE

W5 El Lacertidae
FWTE} Scincidae

WAl Colubridae

f&feF} Podicipedidae

PR}

Phalacrocoracidae

¥Rl Ardeidae

VHE Rana guentheri

Pt Rana limnocharis

JRSUE Rana rugulosa

BRI Rhacophorus megacephalus
KAt Rhacophorus dennysi
/NIRBELEEE Microhyla heymonsi
MRSt Microhyla ornata

#h1LIBE R Gekko hokouensis

Jb

Takydromus septentrionalis (Guenther)
FE 5151 Eumeces chinensis (Gray)
WA T Eumeces elegans
Boulenger

W& Sphenomorphus  indicus (Gray)

R Cyclophiops major(Gunther)
FRBENY. Dinodon rufozonatum Cantor
F454% Elaphe carinata(Gunther)

41 S0 Elaphe rufodorsata (Cantor)
W JE 40 Elaphe taeniura Cope
JK5ME Ptyas korros (Schlegel)
FRPEZTifEE Rhabdophis tigrinus
(Boie)

IEEE

Sinonatrix annularis (Hallowell)

R4l Zaocys dhumnades  (Canton)

AN
Tachybaptus ruficollis

RELBERS Podiceps cristatus
HEfSYY Phalacrocorax carbo

%

Ardeola bacchus

SR

Bubulcus ibis

H¥

Egretta garzetta

¥ Nycticorax nycticorax

W=
W=
NP
W=
W=
W=
W=

W=A

W=A
W=A
W=A
W=A
W=A
W=A
W=A

W=A
W=A

W=
HMH=

W=A

M=
WAZI3
Hig=
H
WAZI3

LC

LC
LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

VU

LC

VU

VU

LC

LC

VU

LC

LC

Lc

LC

LC

LC
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65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72
73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81
82
83
84
85

86

87
88
89
90
91
92

93

JEJ-E ANSERIFORMES

[E7%E ACCIPTRFORMES

4=J% H FALCONIFORMES

Y8J%E GALLIFORMES

#9%H GRUIFORMES

M9} Anatidae

JERL Accipitridae

%] Falconidae

HER} Phasianidae

Bk} Rallidae

5%l Gruidae

% Ardea cinerea

K% casmerodius albus

/1 1% Mesophoyx intermedia

4% Butorides striatus

5% Ardea purpurea

2T Ixobrychus sinensis

RN Anas crecca
%45 Aix galericulata
PEMENY Anas poecilorhyncha

B4 Anas falcata

23L19 Anas platyrhynchos

KOS Mergus merganser

1) Anser cygnoides

HAFAEIE Accipiter gularis

5 E Buteo buteo

HJE#Y Circus cyaneus
FARTE Accipiter virgatus
KNG IS Butastur indicus
NSNS Elanus caeruleus
FaF8/REE Falco amurensis

214 Falco tinnunculus

IRFHE Phasianus  colchicus

Y Lophura nycthemera

BT Bambusicola thoracica
MK Gallinula chloropus

SRS Amaurornis akool
K% 5, Amaurornis phoenicurus

BE TR Fulica atra

IK%S Grus grus

M=F
HAZI3
Hig=
H
WH=
H
WH=
H
WH=
H
W=
HAZI3
H=F(
N4
M=F
WH=
H
WH=
H
WH=
H
#HH

I ~%2

LC
LC
LC

NT

LC

LC

VU

LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
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94

95
96
97

98

99

100
101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109
110

111

112

113
114
115

116

117

118

119

120

121

fSEE
CHARADRIIFORMES

#57%H COLUMBIFORMES

BS54 E CUCULIFORMES

B9 H RTRIGIFORMES

9%l Charadriidae

F9%} Rostratulidae

JKHEE Jacanidae

5%l Scolopacidae

K%} Laridae

SRR

Recurvirostridae

JEASEL Columbidae

MEYRl  Cuculidae

595} Strigidae

RELZERY Vanellus vanellus
IKIFZ3Y Vanellus cinereus
4HERS Charadrius dubius
IRFNfE Charadrius alexandrinus
FB5 R. benghalensis

7KHE Hydrophasianus chirurgus
R Gallinago gallinago
#5%E Tringa erythrobus

2T %S Tringa totanus

H &S Tringa nebularia
FBEERS Tringa ochropus

TS Actitis hypoleucos

W& Tringa glareola

HERIES Numenius arquata
FBIENY Sterna hirundo

ZIF N Chlidonias hybridus

YT MRS Larus ridibundus

K BHIES Himantopus himantopus
LIPS Streptopelia orientalis
RFFTENG  Streptopelia chinensis
KBNS Streptopelia tranquebarica

IKTENS Streptopelia decaocto

JERY Cuculus sparverioides

VUREHLEY Cuculus  micriopterus

KHKES Cuculus canorus
TERFEEY Centropus sinensis

=5 F455 Otus sunia malayanus

KHEY Asio otus

WH=
H
=f
W=
M=F
WHB®
=f
=
H
H=F(
H=F(
WHB®
=f
WHB®
=f
WH=
H
WHB®
=f
WHB®
=f

1T H#3
=f
Hig=

W=A
W=A
W=A
W=A

W=
W=
HMH=
I

I ~%2

1H

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

NT

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC
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122

123

124

125

126
127
128
129
130
131
132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142
143
144
145
146

147

148

149

150

25 E BUCEROTIFORMES

i E CORACIIFORMES

ZJ¥H PICIFORMES

4%7%E PASSERIFORMES

BESR] Tytonidae

R} Upupidae
9%l Alcedinidae

1452 R} Meropidae
KA SEL Picidae

H R E} Alaudidae

#eR} Hirundinidae

K485l Motacillidae

F85l Pycnonotidae

A58} Laniidae

FETEEL Oriolidea

PESLASRE Glaucidium cuculoides

Aif5Y Otus bakkamoena

59 Tyto alba

HE Upupa epops

BEfaN Ceryle rudis

iEEE LY Alcedo atthis

W52 Halcyon pileata
F3522 Halcyon smyrnensis
Wil & Merops viridis

PHIEW AR Y Picumnus innominatus
IRELEHE ALY Picus canus
=% Alauda arvensis intermedi
Swinhoe

/N Alauda gulgula coelivox

Swinhoe

e Hirundo rustica gutturalis Scopoli

4B Hirundo daurica japonica

Temminck et Schlegel

JKEBAS Motacilla cinerea robusta
(Brehm)

FIH548 Motacilla alba leucopsis Gould
W2 Anthus hodgsoni hodgsoni
Richmond

7K2% Anthus spinoletta

SHEEMERY Spizixos semitorques
F3L%S Pycnonotus sinensis

88 Hypsipetes leucocephalus
FMRLIERS Pycnonotus aurigaster
S Pycnonotus xanthorrhous
LR 5E IS Hypsipetes meclellandii
A7 Lanius schach schach

Linnaeus

4124155 Lanius cristatus

JRSUAY lanius tigrinus

SRR EETY Oriolus chinenesis diffuses

II

II

W=A
W=A

Hi =

Al

EET
i
WA

=
&
H=A

H=H

=AM
=AM
=AM
=AM
=AM
=AM
=AM

H=H
i
H=H
i
H=H

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC
LC
LC
LC
LC
LC

LC

LC

LC
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151

152

153

154

155

156
157

158

159
160
161
162
163
164
165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175
176

i
Campephagidae
F#%F} Monarchinae

%Rl Dicruridae

%l Sturnidae

%} Corvidae

7%} Turdidae

#5951 Muscicapidae

Sharpe
/IR IS, Pericrocotus cantonensis

7Zit7 Terpsiphone paradisi

Dicrurus macrocercus cathoecus

Swinhoe

Dicrurus leucophaeus salangangsis

Reichenow

54 & Dicrurus hottentottus

brevirostris ~ (Cabanis et heine)

2236875 Sturnus sericeus Gmelin

JK¥EY, Sturnus cineraceus Temminck

J\EF Acridotheres cristatellus cristatellus
(Linnaeus)

1682 Sturnus sturninus

=9 Pica pica serica Gould

i Corvus torquatus

K EHY Cyanopica cyanus

W1 Garrulus glandarius

MG ES urocissa erythrorhyncha

KIS ILH Corvus macrorhynchos

559 Turdus merula mandarinus

Bonaparte

1R Turdus naumanni Temminck

PERS Turdus eunomus Temminck

KRS Turdus hortulorum

JRBEHIFS Zoothera dauma

ANVt

Tarsiger cyanurus cyanurus  (Pallas)

#5409 Copsychus saularis prosthopellus

Oberholser

BlwANEATL

Phoenicurus auroreus auroreus
(Pallas)

FAMA B

Saxicola torquata przewalskii
(Pleske)

WA Monticola solitarius

41 7K A% Plumbeous Water Redstart

i

= HiH

= HiH

= HiH

H=H

H=H

W=A
W=A

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

NT

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC
LC
LC
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177
178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186
187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198
199

200

201

202

MESEL Timaliidae

RS R} Leiothrichidae

HW4RSE] Pellorneidae

AL Sylviidae

FREE R} Cisticolidae

WAl Sylviidae

W%} Cettiidae
S
Zosteropidae
KRR
Aegithalidae

11488} Paridae

%%} Passeridae

Mite 4R} Estrildidae

LIRS Myophonus caeruleus

JLIR4Y Muscicapa dauuric

HJELESS Ficedula zanthopygia
(Hay)

ekl

Pomatorhinus ruficollis  styani

Seebohm

AR

Stachyris ruficeps davidi  (Oustalet)

TEH RS Yuhina castaniceps

S Garrulax perspicillatus
(Gmelin)

Hi 5

Garrulax canorus canorus  (Linnaeus)

HBERS Garrulax sannio sannio

Swinhoe

MG, Leiothrix lutea

T ELEY Babax lanceolatus

IKNEZES Alcippe morrisonia davidi

Styan

Sinosuthora webbiana

Prinia inornata extensicauda
(Swinhoe)

Cisticola exilis courtoisi La Touche

B JENIE Phylloscopus inornatus
(Brooke)

HEHENNE Phylloscopus proregulus

proregulus  (Pallas)

RIS Cettia fortipes

MEZREEHR S Zosterops japonica simplex

Swinhoe

3K E 114 Aegithalos concinnus

concinnus  (Gould)

Kili%E Parus major commixtus

Swinhoe

#E 11148 Parus venustulus

#1114 Machlolophus spilonotus

WREE Passer montanus saturatus

Stejneger

LLIFR%E Passer rutilans rutilans

Temminck

A

H=F
H=
H=

i

W=A

I ~%2
= HiH

i

H=

= HiH
= HiH

= HiH

H=H

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

NT

LC
LC
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203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

HFH CHIROPTERA

#J%E LAGOMORPHA
mk i B

RODENTIA

{BEFE Artiodactyla

®AH
CARNIVORA

FAER Fringillidae

142 9%} Nextariniidae

Rl Emberizidae

25 kg
Rhinolophidae

25 kg
Rhinolophidae

iR} Hipposideridae
B}

Vespertilionidae

4k} Leporidae

SR Muridae
#F} Suidae

Fil} Mustelidae

RAEE} Viverridae

Ji%} Felidae

Lonchura striata swinhoei  (Cabanis)

P S, Lonchura punctulata

44 Carduelis sinica sinica
(Linnaeus)

WAL Fringilla montifringilla

2S4S Eophona migratoria

sowerbyi Riley

SHAAE Carpodacus erythrinus

N EIKPH Aethopyga christinae

Emberiza spodocephala spodocephala

Pallas

S

Emberiza cioides castaneiceps Moor

/N Emberiza pusilla Pallas

5 JE#Y Emberiza chrysophrys
HJE8Y Emberiza tristrami
T2 S8 Rhinolophus

ferrumequinum

BIR G 5kiE
Rhinolophus rouxi  sinicus

T IS Hipposideros pratti pratti

ZRJTWRIE Vespertilio superans
et

Lepus sinensis sinensis Gray

¥ B, Rattus norvegicus (Berkenhout)
Y% Sus scrofa
HERll Mustela sibirica davidiana (Milner-

Edwards)

IERH Mustela  kathiah
Wi Melogale moschata  ferreogrisea

(Hilzheimer)

BEHH Prionodon pardicolor

54t Felis bengalensis chinensis Gray

= HiH

=AM
H=H
W

H=H

H=H

i

i
i
i

W=A

M=F
MAZI3
=f
HAZI3
=f

M=
I ~%12

WAL
=f

LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

LC

LC
LC

LC

LC

LC

NA
NT

LC

NT

NT

NT

Lc

VU
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